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20 February 2025

i Bodycote plc

A

i Share Buyback Programme - Transactions in Own Securities
A

Bodycote plc (the Company) announces that, in accordance with the terms of its share buyback extension programme announced on
20 December 2024 (the Extended Programme) it has purchased the following number of its ordinary shares of 173/11 pence each
(Ordinary Shares) through HSBC Bank PLC:

A A

Date of purchase:A 19 February 2025
Aggregate number of ordinary shares purchased: 63,638

Highest price paid per share (pence per share): 682.0p

Lowest price paid per share (pence per share): 665.0p

Volume weighted average price paid per shareA 672.718p

(pence per share)

> >

The Company intends to cancel these Ordinary Shares.
A

issue, with no shares held in treasury. This figure represents the total number of voting rights. AAAAAAAAAAAAA

In accordance with Article 5(1)(b) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 as it applies in the UK (the Market Abuse Regulation), the table below
contains the detailed breakdown of the individual trades made by HSBC Bank PLC on behalf of the Company as part of the Programme.

Since the commencement of this Extended Programme, the Company has purchased a total of 1,113,961 Ordinary Shares.A In
addition to the 8,979,759 Ordinary Shares purchased under the Share Buyback Programme which commenced in March 2024 and
concluded in January 2025, the Company has purchased a total of 10,093,720 Ordinary Shares.A

This announcement is made in accordance with the requirements of UK Listing Rule 9.6.6.
A

For further information, please contact:
Bodycote plc

Jim Fairbairn, Chief Executive Officer

Ben Fidler, Chief Financial Officer

Peter Lapthorn, Head of FP&A and Investor Relations
Tel: +44 1625 505300

FTI Consulting

Richard Mountain
Susanne Yule
Tel: +44 203 727 1340

> I> > I>»

Schedule of Purchases
A
Transaction Details:

Issuer name:AA Bodycote plc

ISIN:A A A GBOOB3FLWH99

LELA A A 213800V93QFW53NB7Y29
Intermediary name:A HSBC Bank PLC
Intermediary code:A HBEU

Time zone:A A GMT

Currency:A A GBP

A

A

Individual Transactions:

A
Number of Transaction price | Time of Transaction
shares (per share) transaction referance Venue
purchased
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CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
XLON
CHIX
CHIX
XLON
BATE



41

41
38
22
22
94
40
24
28
20
18
25

29
20

13
50
22
26
29
96
24
77
45
116
126
21
103
45
56
21
104
19
102
178
49
139
70

25
23
38
116
58
53
210
82
189
262
11

23
23
108
114
54
24
25
49
140

677

677
677
677
677
677
677
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
675
675
675
676
676
676
675
675
676
676

11:59:04

11:59:04
11:59:04
11:59:04
11:59:04
12:00:43
12:02:04
13:00:05
13:00:05
13:00:05
13:00:05
13:00:05
13:00:05
13:00:05
13:00:05
13:00:05
13:00:05
13:00:05
13:00:10
13:00:10
13:00:10
13:00:12
13:00:12
13:00:12
13:00:12
13:00:12
13:00:12
13:00:12
13:00:12
13:00:12
13:00:12
13:00:12
13:00:16
13:00:16
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:07
13:01:13
13:01:13
13:01:13
13:01:13
13:01:13
13:01:13
13:01:13
13:01:13
13:01:16
13:01:16

EOMATG4UJOWg

010001J8L
EOMATGAUJOWi
021910950017321
021910950017323
1100028S6
RX6HGL4BDV
RX6HGL4ETG
RX6HGL4ETH
EOMATGA4UMXEp
010001RRT
110002LY5
010001RRT
110002LY6
EOMATGA4UMXEp
010001RRV
EOMATGA4UMXEp
EOMATGAUMXF2
010001RRV
021910950021076
021910950021077
RX6HGL4EU5
RX6HGL4EU5
RX6HGL4EU7
RX6HGL4EU7
RX6HGL4EU9
RX6HGL4EUA
RX6HGL4EUB
RX6HGL4EUB
110002MOW
110002MOW
110002MOW
RX6HGL4EVH
RX6HGL4EVH
RX6HGL4EWD
RX6HGL4EWD
110002MAZ
RX6HGL4EWF
RX6HGL4EWF
110002MBO
110002MBO
110002MBO
RX6HGL4EXH
RX6HGL4EXH
RX6HGL4EXH
RX6HGL4EXK
RX6HGL4EXK
RX6HGL4EXM
RX6HGL4EXM
RX6HGL4EXO
RX6HGL4EXO
EOMATGA4UMcji
110002MBG
110002MBH
RX6HGL4EXQ
RX6HGL4EXQ
RX6HGL4EXQ
021910950021151
021910950021152
RX6HGL4EX1
RX6HGL4EX1

TRQX

BATE

TRQX
AQXE
AQXE
CHIX

XLON
XLON
XLON
TRQX
BATE

CHIX

BATE

CHIX

TRQX
BATE

TRQX
TRQX
BATE

AQXE
AQXE
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
CHIX

CHIX

CHIX

XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
CHIX

XLON
XLON
CHIX

CHIX

CHIX

XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
TRQX
CHIX

CHIX

XLON
XLON
XLON
AQXE
AQXE
XLON
XLON



84
114
104
26
258
95
65
113
94
169
18
110
140
272
106
113
53
99
175
152
110
210
48
108
172
113
66
50
20
21
17
15
18
20
12
14
18
24
28
20
28
15
26
17
24
26
110
114
108
117
109
115
19
58
22
29
31
80
19
22
22
29

676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
676
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
674
674
674
674
674
674

13:01:18
13:01:16
13:01:16
13:01:16
13:01:17
13:01:17
13:01:17
13:01:17
13:01:17
13:01:17
13:01:17
13:01:17
13:01:17
13:01:17
13:01:41
13:01:41
13:01:41
13:01:41
13:01:41
13:01:41
13:01:41
13:01:48
13:01:48
13:01:48
13:01:48
13:02:08
13:02:08
13:02:08
13:03:01
13:03:01
13:03:01
13:03:01
13:03:01
13:03:01
13:10:30
13:10:30
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:10:31
13:11:57
13:11:57
13:13:37
13:13:37
13:13:37
13:13:37

RX6HeL4EX
RXBHGLAEX4
RX6HGLAEX4
RXBHGLAEX4
RX6HGL4EX8
010001S0K
EOMATG4UMd4v
RX6HGLAEX9
EOMATG4UMd4z
RXBHGLAEXA
RX6HGLAEXB
010001S0L
RX6HGLAEXB
RX6HGL4EXD
010001S1M
RX6HGL4EYO
RX6HGL4EYO
010001S1N
RX6HGL4EYQ
010001S10
RX6HGL4EYR
010001S2C
RX6HGLAEYX
010001S2D
RX6HGLAEYY
010001S30
RX6HGLAEY1
RX6HGLAEY1
EOMATGAUMjcN
EOMATG4UMjcP
110002MSJ
010001S8R
010001S8S
110002MSK
010001T8Z
010001790
010001T97
1100020KT
1100020KU
010001798
EOMATGAUNSfn
RX6HGL4EFR
EOMATGAUNSfp
RX6HGL4EFS
021910950021720
021910950021721
EOMATGAUNSg
1100020KV
1100020KW
EOMATG4UNS2
021910950021723
1100020KX
EOMATG4UNShm
EOMATGAUNShm
1100020KY
021910950021724
RX6HGL4FMH
RXBHGLAFMH
EOMATG4UNJRA
EOMATGAUNJRC
RX6HGL4FR2
110002PDU

XeN
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
BATE
TRQX
XLON
TRQX
XLON
XLON
BATE
XLON
XLON
BATE
XLON
XLON
BATE
XLON
BATE
XLON
BATE
XLON
BATE
XLON
BATE
XLON
XLON
TRQX
TRQX
CHIX
BATE
BATE
CHIX
BATE
BATE
BATE
CHIX
CHIX
BATE
TRQX
XLON
TRQX
XLON
AQXE
AQXE
TRQX
CHIX
CHIX
TRQX
AQXE
CHIX
TRQX
TRQX
CHIX
AQXE
XLON
XLON
TRQX
TRQX
XLON
CHIX



32
32
22
23
16
19
27
44
94
71
94
65
95
60
107
59
24
84
85
39
34
34
44
30
31
33
41
31
32
31
36

31
29
22
35
30
27
25
19
30
26
23
23
21
16
20
13
15
12
12
15
14
14
11
13
23
23
20
32
21
19

674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
674
673
673
673
673
673
673
673
673
673
673
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
671
671
671
671
671
671

13:13:37
13:13:37
13:13:37
13:13:37
13:14:09
13:14:09
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:19
13:14:42
13:14:42
13:14:42
13:14:42
13:14:42
13:14:42
13:14:42
13:14:42
13:14:42
13:14:42
13:15:52
13:15:52
13:17:49
13:17:49
13:17:49
13:17:49
13:17:49
13:17:49
13:17:49
13:17:49
13:17:49
13:17:49
13:21:05
13:21:05
13:21:05
13:22:23
13:22:23
13:23:56
13:23:56
13:23:56
13:23:56
13:23:56
13:23:56
13:23:56
13:23:56
13:23:56
13:27:57
13:27:57
13:27:57
13:27:57
13:27:57
13:27:57

010001TSE
010001TSF
110002PDV
RX6HGL4FR3
010001TWI
010001TWJ
110002PLL
110002PLL
RX6HGLAFSE
110002PLN
RX6HGL4FSF
110002PLO
RX6HGLAFTG
110002PLP
RX6HGL4FTH
110002PLQ
RX6HGLA4FTI
RX6HGLA4FTI
110002PLR
110002PLR
010001TYX
010001TYY
EOMATG4UNMPo
RX6HGL4FU4
110002PPG
110002PPH
EOMATG4UNMPq
RX6HGL4FUS5
021910950021976
021910950021977
RX6HGL4FW7
RX6HGL4FW8
110002QJZ
110002QK0
RX6HGL4FW8
010001UHC
EOMATGAUNX1m
010001UHD
EOMATG4A4UNX10
RX6HGL4F2F
021910950022147
021910950022148
110002RJF
110002RJG
EOM4TG4UNign
010001V9E
010001V9F
110002551
010001VH7
EOMATGAUNs7r
RX6HGL4FEO
010001VH8
EOMATGA4UNs 7t
RX6HGL4FEP
021910950022543
021910950022544
010001VvYZ
010001VZ0
110002T1A
EOMATGAUO4WS
RX6HGL5GJ4
110002T1B

BATE
BATE
CHIX
XLON
BATE
BATE
CHIX
CHIX
XLON
CHIX
XLON
CHIX
XLON
CHIX
XLON
CHIX
XLON
XLON
CHIX
CHIX
BATE
BATE
TRQX
XLON
CHIX
CHIX
TRQX
XLON
AQXE
AQXE
XLON
XLON
CHIX
CHIX
XLON
BATE
TRQX
BATE
TRQX
XLON
AQXE
AQXE
CHIX
CHIX
TRQX
BATE
BATE
CHIX
BATE
TRQX
XLON
BATE
TRQX
XLON
AQXE
AQXE
BATE
BATE
CHIX
TRQX
XLON
CHIX



110
115
111
48
22
26
16
21

77

112
113
27

101
203
105
226
117
118
117
119
30

72

16

113
112
109
108

73
37
113
110
110
41
76
113
110
108
95

671

671
671
670
670
670
670
670
670
671
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
671
671
671
671
671
671
671
671
670
670
670
670
670
671
671
671
671
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672

13:27:57
13:27:57
13:28:01
13:28:01
13:28:01
13:28:01
13:28:01
13:28:01
13:28:01
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:29:42
13:32:35
13:32:35
13:32:35
13:32:35
13:32:35
13:32:35
13:32:35
13:32:35
13:32:35
13:32:39
13:32:39
13:32:39
13:32:39
13:34:03
13:34:03
13:34:03
13:34:56
13:34:56
13:34:56
13:34:56
13:34:56
13:35:27
13:35:27
13:35:27
13:35:27
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41

EOMATGAUO4wWU
RX6HGL5GJ5

021910950022793
021910950022794
010001VvZJ
010001VZK
110002724
110002725
021910950022812
021910950022813
RX6HGL5GJ9
010001W5Q
010001W5R
110002TEP
EOMATG4UO920
110002TEQ
EOMATG4UO92Q
021910950022906
RX6HGL5GNM
RX6HGL5GNM
RX6HGL5GNO
RX6HGL5GNO
RX6HGL5GNQ
RX6HGL5GNR
RX6HGL5GNS
RX6HGL5GNT
110002U49
010001WO4
010001WO5
EOMATG4UOIHd
021910950023101
RX6HGL5GTE
RX6HGL5GTE
RX6HGL5GTE
RX6HGL5GTE
EOMATG4AUOIXA
010001WOW
010001WOX
010001WOY
110002UEO
EOMATG4UOMrX
110002UEP
110002UKI
110002UKJ
110002UKJ
110002UKJ
110002UKM
110002UNC
EOMATG4UORja
110002UND
110002UND
RX6HGL5GZD
RX6HGL5GZD
RX6HGL5GZF
RX6HGL5G0G
RX6HGL5GOH
RX6HGL5GOI
RX6HGL5GOI
EOM4TGA4UOSDBR
RX6HGL5GOK
RX6HGL5GOL
RX6HGL5GOM

TRQX
XLO

AQXE
AQXE
BATE
BATE
CHIX
CHIX
AQXE
AQXE
XLON
BATE
BATE
CHIX
TRQX
CHIX
TRQX
AQXE
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
CHIX
BATE
BATE
TRQX
AQXE
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
TRQX
BATE
BATE
BATE
CHIX
TRQX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
TRQX
CHIX
CHIX
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
TRQX
XLON
XLON
XLON



21
115

111
110

30

24
80
39
40
51
14
116
115
115
119
18
90
116
116
107

110

118
118
11
111
110
41
77
51
41
114
117
117
113

107
116
113
118
112
109
63
42
14
17
95
112
116
119
113
113
116
117
65
53
42
45
46

672
672

672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
671
671
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
672
671
671
671

13:35:41
13:35:41

13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:35:41
13:48:03
13:48:03
13:48:04
13:48:30
13:48:30
13:48:30
13:48:35
13:48:35
13:48:35
13:48:35
13:48:35
13:48:35
13:48:35
13:48:35
13:48:35
13:48:35
13:48:36
13:48:36
13:48:36
13:48:36
13:48:36
13:48:36
13:48:36
13:48:36
13:48:36
13:48:36
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:48:57
13:49:02
13:49:02
13:49:02
13:49:02
13:49:02
13:49:02
13:49:02
13:49:02
13:58:33
13:58:33
13:58:33

RX6HGL5GOM
RX6HGL5G00O

RX6HGL5GOP
RX6HGL5G0Q
RX6HGL5G0Q
010001X2S

EOMATG4UOSda

110002U0S
RX6HGLSHLA
RX6HGL5HLA
110002Y3T
110002Y7V
110002Y7W
RX6HGL5HMQ
RX6HGL5HMS
RX6HGL5HMT
RX6HGL5HMU
RX6HGL5HMV
RX6HGL5HMV
EOMATGAUPGK;|
RX6HGL5HMX
RX6HGL5HMY
RX6HGL5HMY
RX6HGL5HMO
RX6HGL5HMO
RX6HGL5HM2
RX6HGL5HM3

EOMATGA4UPGKv

RX6HGL5HW

EOMATGAUPGKz

RX6HGL5HM5
RX6HGL5HM5

EOMATG4UPGLB

110002Y96
RX6HGL5HMF
RX6HGL5HNG
RX6HGL5HNH
RX6HGLS5HNI
110002YCU
110002YCU
RX6HGL5HNJ
110002YCW
RX6HGL5HNL
110002YCY
RX6HGL5HNM
110002YCZ
110002YCZ
110002YCZ
RX6HGL5HNN
RX6HGL5HNN
0100012G4
0100012G7
010001ZG8
0100012G9
010001ZGA
RX6HGL5HNR
010001ZGB
RX6HGL5HNS
RX6HGL5HNS
1100031CJ
0100021BQ
RX6HGL5H8J

XLON
XLON

XLON
XLON
XLON
BATE
TRQX
CHIX
XLON
XLON
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
TRQX
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
TRQX
XLON
TRQX
XLON
XLON
TRQX
CHIX
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
CHIX
CHIX
XLON
CHIX
XLON
CHIX
XLON
CHIX
CHIX
CHIX
XLON
XLON
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
BATE
XLON
BATE
XLON
XLON
CHIX
BATE
XLON



24 671 13:58:33 EOMATG4UPSEP TRQX

51 671 13:58:33 EOMATGAUPSER TRQX
26 671 13:58:33 EOMATGAUPSER TRQX
43 671 13:58:33 021910950024978 AQXE
54 670 13:59:23 1100031M5 CHIX

48 670 13:59:23 0100021GP BATE

49 670 13:59:23 0100021GQ BATE

58 670 13:59:23 110003 1M6 CHIX

50 670 13:59:23 RX6HGLSHOA XLON
52 670 13:59:23 EOM4ATG4UPVHM TRQX
54 670 13:59:23 EOMATG4UPVHO TRQX
53 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5H9B XLON
53 670 13:59:23 021910950025062 AQXE
53 670 13:59:23 021910950025063 AQXE
111 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5H9C XLON
119 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5H9D XLON
109 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5H9E XLON
118 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5H9F XLON
19 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAG XLON
93 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAG XLON
22 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAI XLON
90 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAI XLON
25 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAK XLON
87 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAK XLON
110 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAM XLON
97 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAN XLON
17 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAN XLON
85 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAP XLON
26 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAP XLON
115 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAR XLON
60 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAV XLON
53 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAV XLON
59 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAX XLON
57 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAX XLON
17 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAZ XLON
116 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HAQ XLON
93 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HA1 XLON
21 670 13:59:23 RX6HGL5HA1 XLON
20 669 14:00:51 11000329W CHIX

20 669 14:00:52 11000329X CHIX

17 669 14:00:52 RX6HGL5HFY XLON
22 669 14:00:52 0100021VE BATE

22 669 14:00:52 EOMATG4UQ4KU TRQX
7 669 14:00:52 0100021VF BATE

5 669 14:00:52 EOMATG4UQ4KU TRQX
18 669 14:00:52 RX6HGLSHFZ XLON
17 669 14:00:52 0100021VF BATE

23 669 14:00:52 EOMATG4UQ4KZ TRQX
27 670 14:00:52 021910950025290 AQXE
25 670 14:00:52 021910950025290 AQXE
28 670 14:00:52 021910950025290 AQXE
180 670 14:00:52 021910950025290 AQXE
76 670 14:00:52 021910950025290 AQXE
29 670 14:00:52 021910950025290 AQXE
24 669 14:00:53 021910950025300 AQXE
26 669 14:00:53 021910950025301 AQXE
16 668 14:06:25 EOMATG4UQSX TRQX
22 668 14:06:25 EOMATGAUQSX TRQX
6 668 14:06:25 EOMATG4UQSX TRQX
78 668 14:06:25 RX6HGLS5ITH XLON
72 668 14:06:25 0100022W0O BATE

84 668 14:06:25 1100033W7 CHIX



3

16

36
90
42
119
91
91
18
140
156
63
113
51

140
68
56
66
78
57
172
161
143
24

117
93
107
104
103
109
94
18
92
107
125
200
106
77
127
20
105
175
28

98
207
30
72
21
198
149
49
11
104

115
113
110

668

668

668
668
668
668
668
667
667
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
669
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670
670

1486838
14:06:25
14:06:25
14:06:33
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14:13:12
14:13:12
14:24:47
14:24:47
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14:24:47
14:24:47
14:24:47
14:24:47
14:24:47
14:24:47
14:24:54
14:24:57
14:24:57
14:24:57
14:24:57
14:24:57
14:25:37
14:25:37
14:25:37
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